n

 (%
)

Others

ICO Funding

Crypto Trading

Precious Metals

Art/Collectibles

Offshore Deposits

6

penetration of the offshore deposits market by cryptoassets jumping dramatically in the next 1-2 years as custody solutions come
online, while stabilizing to ~91% through the next decade.

Although we have conservatively forecasted no growth for the amount of deposits stored offshore (amid rising crypto penetration of
the market), and as a result the addressable market opportunity for crypto, we could see upside to this figure driven by increasing:
1) capital restraints by governing bodies, 2) devaluation of fiat currencies, 3) unfavorable domestic fiscal policy and 4) budget deficit
and national debt. This would provide considerable upside to the cryptoasset market, notably in the most liquid and stable names
within the Currency and Privacy peer groups.

Below, our sensitivity table shows that for every additional 5 percentage points of offshore deposits growth, our 2028 cryptoasset
Currency and Privacy aggregate sector market capitalization increases by ~60%.

Figure 6: Sensitivity to Offshore Deposits Growth (2028)

Source: Satis Research

-10% -5% 0% 5% 10%

Currency + Privacy

Market Cap (Chg, $B)
#

$1,268 $2,085 $3,394 $5,447 $8,596

TAM Growth

7

Figure 7: Estimated Share of Total Cryptoasset Penetration by Respective Sectors

Other Utility:

Source: Satis Research

96% 92% 90%
80%

7%
17%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Year-1 Year-3 Year-5 Year-10

M
a

rk
et

 S
h

a
re

 W
it

h
in

 S
ec

to
r

Currencies

Others

VTC

DCR

BTG

ZEC

DASH

XMR

LTC

BCH

XRP

BTC

98%

80%

65%

50%

4%

5%

6%

11%
23%

37%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Year-1 Year-3 Year-5 Year-10

M
a

rk
et

 S
h

a
re

 W
it

h
in

 S
ec

to
r

Platforms

Others

ICX

XTZ

EOS

ADA

LSK

ETC

XEM

XLM

NEO

WAVES

ETH

55% 60% 60% 60%

10%
7% 5% 3%

35%
20%

15% 15%

13%
20% 22%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Year-1 Year-3 Year-5 Year-10